

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.11863 OF 2019

MIRZA SHAREQ BAIG QURSHEED
BAIG AND OTHERS

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.V. Dixit, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.N. Morampalle, AGP for Respondents-State
Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Advocate for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

1. The respondent No. 4 is not complying the directions issued by respondent No. 2.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 05.12.2019.
3. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent No.1. Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, the learned Counsel waives notice for respondent No.2.

**[ANIL S.KILOR]
JUDGE**

**[S.V.GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE**

mta