

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019

MIRZA SHAREQ BAIG QURSHEED BAIG AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Mrs. A.N. Ansari
AGP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. K.B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. S.R. Kedar

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 18.02.2022

P.C. :

In view of Order dated 26.11.2020, passed in Writ Petition No. 15420/2019, list the present petition along with Writ Petition No. 15420/2019 on 11.03.2022 for admission.

[S.G. MEHARE, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]