

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

[980 WP/6092/2019](#)  
[981 WP/7050/2019](#)  
[982 WP/7372/2019](#)  
[983 WP/7957/2019](#)  
[984 WP/8001/2019](#)  
[985 WP/8193/2019](#)  
[986 WP/9249/2019](#)  
[987 WP/9313/2019](#)  
[988 WP/9731/2019](#)  
[989 WP/10477/2019](#)  
[990 WP/10559/2019](#)  
[991 WP/11353/2019](#)  
[992 WP/11863/2019](#)  
[993 WP/12333/2019](#)  
[994 WP/12403/2019](#)  
[995 WP/12486/2019](#)  
[996 WP/12812/2019](#)  
[997 WP/14495/2019](#)

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
S.G. DIGE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2022**

**Per Court :-**

1. These matters are being adjourned due to paucity of time, to 24.06.2022 in the DUE ADMISSIONS category.
2. Reply, if any, shall be filed prior to one week of the next date of hearing.
3. Office objection, if any, shall be removed on or

before 14.06.2022, failing which, the concerned petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 15.06.2022.

4. Subject to the above, ad-interim protection, if any granted earlier, shall continue.

*kps*

(S.G. DIGE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)