

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019

**MIRZA SHAREQ BAIG QURESHEED BAIG AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. A. N. Ansari
AGP for Respondent No.1 -State : Ms. V. N. Patil Jadhav
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. S. R. Kedar

....

**CORAM : C. V. BHADANG AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 15 JUNE 2022.

....

P. C. :

Not on board, taken on board for extension of time to remove office objections. Time for removal of office objections is extended by a period of one week, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the court.

2. Stand over to 22 June 2022.

SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

VS Maind/-