

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.11863 OF 2019
WITH WP/15420/2019

MIRZA SHAREQ BAIG QURSHEED BAIG AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mrs. A.N. Ansari, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. K.N. Lokhande, A.G.P. for respondent No. 1.
Mr. S.R. Kedar, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

...

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATE : 7 JULY 2022

ORDER :

Reply filed by respondent No. 4 in Writ Petition No.11863 of 2019 is served on the learned Counsel for the petitioner today. She, therefore, seeks time.

2. By consent of the parties, stand over to 24 August 2022.

SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

C.V. BHADANG, J.