



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019

**MIRZA SHAREQ BAIG QURSHEED BAIG AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Mrs. A. N. Ansari, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. M. Phule, AGP for Respondents-State.
Mr. K. B. Jadhawar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mr. S. R. Kedar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

...

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15420 OF 2019**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 22nd APRIL, 2024.

P.C.

1. The learned Advocate appearing for respondent no.2 seeks accommodation to file affidavit.
2. Affidavit to be filed on or before 07.05.2024 by giving copy of the same to the other side in advance.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 12.06.2024.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**