

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

...

Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, Ms. P.J. Bharad, Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, Mr. A.A.A. Khan, Ms. D.S. Jape, Ms. K.B. Patil Bharswadkar, Ms. R.P. Gaur AGP's for the State in respective matters.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15420 OF 2019 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 12262 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5536 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6059 OF 2020 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 15432 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14862 OF 2022 IN WP/15432/2019 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 301 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 300 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 299 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2021 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2555 OF 2022	13.11.2025
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7579 OF 2022 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 7936 OF 2022 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 9773 OF 2022 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 10501 OF 2022 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 3040 OF 2024	14.11.2025
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 12702 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 1992 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5971 OF 2017 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4524 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 4674 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7951 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 7952 OF 2025	17.11.2025

985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7953 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 7954 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 8607 OF 2025	
--	--

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

Mujaheed//