



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019

Mirza Shareq Baig Qursheed Baig And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- ...
- Adv. Ansari Asfia Nuzhat for the Petitioners
 - Mrs. V. P. Dama, AGP for State
 - Adv. Kedar Shrimant R. for Respondent No. 4
- ...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15420 OF 2019

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 14.01.2026

PER COURT:

1. Respondent No. 2 is directed to file reply before the next date.
2. List the matter on 05.02.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]