



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15420 OF 2019

MIRZA SHAREQ BAIG QURSHEED BAIG AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. A.N. Ansari
AGP for Respondent/State : Ms. V.P. Dama
Advocate for Respondent 4 : Mr. S.R. Kedar
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : February 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 seeks time to file reply.
2. Respondent No. 4 to file reply within four weeks.
3. Stand over to 10.3.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/