



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 11863 OF 2019

Mirza Shareq Baig Qursheed Baig And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. A.N. Ansari

AGP for Respondent/State : Ms.V.P. Dama

Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. K.B. Jadhawar

Advocate for respondent no.4 : Mr. S.R. Kedar

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15420 OF 2019

Noor Educatoinal And Welfare Society Through Its President

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

AGP for Respondent/State : Ms. V.P. Dama

Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. V.M. Chate

Advocate for Respondent nos.3 to 5 : Ms.A.N. Ansari

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 10th MARCH, 2026.

ORDER :

. Stand over to 1st April, 2026 as a last chance at the request
of respondent no.2 to file reply.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)